NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

surplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed instrument executed by beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed instrument executed by beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed Clerk or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in which the number of the successor trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in which the trust deed shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in which the trust eded trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee

the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, it any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

the trustee. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the trustee in the network of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof the trustee, but without any portson, excluding the trustee, but including the trustee sells purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee

wave any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to loreclose this trust deed by execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election hereby, whereupon the trustee to loreclose this trust deed by execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election hereby, whereupon the trustee shall his the time and place of sale, five notice the manner provided in ORS 86.740 to 86.795. 13. Should the beneliciary or to the beneliciary or privileged by the sale that any time prior to live days before the date set by the ORS 86.760, may pay to the beneliciary or othe trustee shall obligation secured and the beneliciary or othe trustee for the entire amount then due under the terms of the trust deed and the event the beneliciary elect to loreclose the strust deed in trustee for the trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged by ORS 86.760, may pay to the beneliciary or the trust deed and the enforcing the terms of the obligation success and expenses actually incurred in ceeding the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's less not ex-tined as would not then be due had to default actorney's less not ex-tined as would not then be due had to default occurred, and thereby cure the trustee. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and hereby the trustee.

tural, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge frantee in any reconvey without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grazine entry the described as the property. The convey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grazine entry be described as the property of the property. The convey without marranty, all or any part of the property. The second second

sum of a versa a little and obtained with the secure of th

tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of FORTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX AND 95/100

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-

TRUST DEED

as Beneficiary, Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath County, Oregon, described asx on Exhibit A attached hereto in

28574

· . A

TN-I

5

•1--2

<u>ر</u>

ري: وروا وروا () () ()

EORM No. 881-

Vol. <u>M83</u> Page 16259

as Trustee, and

19.83

between

A. McGILVRAY, husband and wife

eed Series-TRUST DEED.

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 15th EVERETT J. MCGILVRAY and SHIRLEY

at

and by this reference made a part hereof,

as Grantor, H. F. SMITH, Attorney HARRY R. WAGGONER

16260

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto, except

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-fors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance the purchase of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

T

1 Emett] m. 91 lya.m

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
STATE OF OREGON,	(ORS 93.490)	ener en	
County of KLAMATH)ss.	STATE OF OREG	ON, County of	
Sept. 15 , 19. 83	***************************************		
Personally approach it	Personally an	opeared	anc
SHIRLEY A. MCGILVRAY and wife		that the former is the	
and wife,	secretary of	the latter is the	
Section of the sectio			
ment to be the in Before me	sealed in heball of a	hat the seal attixed to the foregoing d corporation and that the instrumes and corporation by authority of its b acknowledged said instrument to be	instrument is the
Notary Public for Oregon	Leles 2		
My commission expires: S/11	Notary Public for Or		(OFFICIAL
S/14/	87 My commission expir	res:	SEAL)
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE		
TO.	o be used only when obligations have been	paid.	
то:	, Trustee		
The undersigned is the legal owner and hold trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You said trust deed or, pursuant to statute, to cancel, herewith together with said trust deed) and to say			
herewith together with said trust deed) and to reco estate now held by you under the same. Mail reco DATED:		······································	a nust deed me
		Beneficiary	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE whi	ich it secures. Both must be delivered to th	e trustee for cancellation before reconveyance v	vill be made.
TRUST DEED			ter og de litte men i de sjøleren at tilleren gester av de sjøleren av de sjøleren av de sjøleren av de sjøler
(FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUD. CO., PORTLAND. ONC.		STATE OF OREGON,)
DIT CO. CO., PONTLAND, ORE.	an a	County of	SS.
	n an an Arland an Arland an Arland. An Arland an Arland an Arland an Arland an Arland.	I certify that the w	vithin instru-
	e leta e l'estre anno praessa	ment was received for re	cord on the
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	ato'clockM.	and recorded
	FOR	m book/reel/volume No	00
	RECORDER'S USE	pageor as docum instrument/microfilm No.	ent/fee/file/
Beneficiary		Record of Mortgages of s	aid County
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		Witness my hand	and seal of
H.F. SMITH Attorney at Law		County affixed.	
540 Main Street Namath Fails, Oh, 5760	an an Alas an A	NAME TO BE AN A STREET	TITLE
		By	Deputy

16261

Order No. 38-26528

Je 12'00

DESCRIPTION

A tract of land located in the Southwest quarter of Section 34, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the section corner common to Sections 33 and 34 of Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, and Township 3 and 4, Township 40 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Sections 3 and 4, Township 40 South, Range 9 East along the South Meridian, and running thence North 89°54'05" East along the South 1 ine of said Section 34,1977.00 feet to a point; thence North 0°05' 1 ine of said Section 34,1977.00 feet to a point; thence North 0°05' 25" West 30.00 feet to the true point of beginning, said true point 25" West 30.00 feet to the Northerly right of way line of Midland of beginning being on the Northerly right of way line of Midland is thence North 0°05'25" Road, from said true point of beginning; thence North 0°05'25" West 1400.00 feet to a point; thence South 37°36'30" East 542.20 West 1400.00 feet to a point; thence South 37°36'30" East 542.20 if eet to a point; thence South 0°04'55" East 970.00 feet to a feet to a point; thence South 0°04'55" East 970.00 feet to a foint on the Northerly right of way line of said Midland Road; point on the Northerly right of way line of way line, 330.00 thence South 89°54'05" West along said right of way line, 330.00 feet to the true point of beginning, said tract of land all in Klamath County, Oregon.

this 20th day of <u>Sept</u> . A.D. 19 <u>83</u> at <u>4</u> : 470' clock PMI ., duly recorded in Vol. <u>M. 83</u> , of <u>Mortgages</u> on Pace 167 EVELYN BIEHN, County of By <u>Parm</u> fruith		•
EVELYN BIEHN, County (uly recorded in Vol. <u>M. 83</u>	É
EVELYN BIEHN, County (or <u>Mortgages</u> on Page 162
By par fruith		EVELYN BIEHN, County C
		By Pom Amith

EXHIBIT A